

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request



Requested Meeting Date: April 10, 2018

Title of Item: City of Aitkin - Cooperative Construction Agreement **Action Requested:** Direction Requested REGULAR AGENDA Approve/Deny Motion Discussion Item CONSENT AGENDA Adopt Resolution (attach draft) Hold Public Hearing* INFORMATION ONLY *provide copy of hearing notice that was published Department: Submitted by: Jessica Seibert, County Administrator Administration Presenter (Name and Title): **Estimated Time Needed:** Jessica Seibert, County Administrator 15 minutes **Summary of Issue:** The City of Aitkin has requested that Aitkin County share in the cost of replacing and re-routing the storm sewer on 1st street NW. As previously discussed, the Board asked Administrator Seibert and County Engineer Welle to work with the city of Aitkin to reach a cost share agreement. A Cooperative Construction Agreement with the City of Aitkin will be presented to the Board for approval/denial. Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments: Recommended Action/Motion: Approve/deny City of Aitkin Cooperative Construction Agreement Financial Impact: No Is there a cost associated with this request? What is the total cost, with tax and shipping? \$ 102,702.25 Is this budgeted? Yes Please Explain: Aitkin County share may be lower depending on actual bid amounts.